

#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**





# Tallinn, Estonia

11.06.2011 and 12.06.2011







#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**



Dear President,

Estonian Judo Association is pleased to invite Your Federation to take part in Tallinn Judo World Cup. Tournament will be held on the  $11^{\text{th}}$  and  $12^{\text{th}}$  of June in beautiful Estonian capital city - Tallinn. We will do our best in order to provide You an event which will enable Your athletes to perform at their highest level. It will be a good opportunity to collect World Ranking and Olympic Qualification points and to test their skills before the World Judo Championship in August.

Welcome to Tallinn, Estonia

Tõnu Tõniste President Estonian Judo Association



Estonian Judo Association
Phone/Fax: (+372) 6 031 560 info@judo.ee www.judo.ee



#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**



Name of the event: Tallinn World Cup for Men

Hosting Federation Estonian Judo Association Phone: +3726031560 and Organizer: Pirita tee 12 Fax: +3726031560

Tallinn 10127 e-mail: <u>info@judo.ee</u>

Emergency contact: Mr. Toni Meijel, Director of Tournament

+37253400987

Emergency contact: Mrs. Katrin Maastik, Project Manager

+37255636113

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> (Saturday) and 12<sup>th</sup> (Sunday) June, 2011

Competition Venue: Tallinn University of Technology Sport Arena

Ehitajate tee 4, Tallinn 12618, Estonia

www.ttusport.ee

OFFICIAL PROGRAM

Thursday, 09<sup>th</sup> of June: Arrival of participants

Friday, 10<sup>th</sup> of June: Arrival of participants

10.00-18.00Registration/accreditationHotel Meriton19:00Referees meetingHotel Meriton20:00DrawHotel Meriton

Saturday, 11th of June: 07:00-07:30 Unofficial weigh-in hotels Meriton/Top Spa

07:30-08:00 Official weigh-in hotels Meriton/Top Spa

10:00 Direct elimination, last 8 repechage

Men: --60 kg; -66 kg; -73 kg

16:00 Final block (Bronze medal contests, finals,

victory ceremony. Doping control immediately

after the ceremony.

Sunday, 12<sup>th</sup> of June: 07:00-07:30 Unofficial weigh-in hotels Meriton/Top Spa

07:30-08:00 Official weigh-in hotels Meriton/Top Spa

10:00 Direct elimination, last 8 repechage

Men: -81 kg; -90 kg; -100 kg; +100 kg

16:00 Final block (Bronze medal contests, finals,

victory ceremony. Doping control immediately

after the ceremony.

Monday, 13th of June: Departure of Participants

Competition mode: Tournament will be carried out according to the rules and

sporting codes of the IJF, the competition system KO with

quarterfinal (last 8) repechage.

Draw: Seeding of the top 8 among entered competitors according to the

World Ranking List. Rest of the draw – separation by nations.

The draw will take place on <u>Friday 10<sup>th</sup> June 2011 at 20:00</u> hrs in hotel Meriton. Each delegation must be represented at the draw,

maximum 2 officials.

Dress code: jacket suit with tie.

Estonian Judo Association
Phone/Fax: (+372) 6 031 560 <u>info@judo.ee</u> www.judo.ee



#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**



Weigh-in: Athletes must present their EJU Accreditation Card and passport

(in case of domestic athletes national identity card with

photography) at the official weigh-in.

Participation: All EJU/IJF affiliated federations

4 athletes per weight category from each EJU/IJF affiliated

federations including the organizing nation.

Judogis: Blue and white judogis will be obligatory. Judogi control

according to Sokuteki rule, EJU backnumbers and Judogi

marking rules.

Backnumbers: Each competitor taking part in the EJU events is obliged to have

on the back of his Judogi the official 2011 EJU / IJF back number. The participant athlete / federation is responsible for ordering and sewing of the back number. Only the EJU / IJF back number ordered from <a href="https://www.mybacknumber.com">www.mybacknumber.com</a> is allowed. The sponsor part (if needed) will be given during registration & can be stuck by the athlete himself using the

special glue.

New back identification of athletes 01.01.2011





Doping control: The gold medal winner and another drawn medalist in each

weight category have to participate in doping control.

Coaching: All coaches must fully adhere to the Code of Conduct for Judo

Coaches. Dress Code:
- Draw: jacket suit and tie

- Elimination rounds: national track suit with trousers reaching down to

shoes.

- For the final block program (TV time): jacket suit with tie.

Referees: Referees must have at least a continental licence and a valid

classification A or B.

Maximum per country: Organizing nation:4 referees

Participating nation: 1 referee

Referees meeting: Friday, 10<sup>th</sup> of June in Hotel Meriton at 19:00.

Entries: Preliminary entry 10<sup>th</sup> of April 2011. To the organizer.

Hotel reservation 10<sup>th</sup> of May 2011. To the organizer. (After deadline organizer can not quarantee accomodation in

official hotels)

Estonian Judo Association
Phone/Fax: (+372) 6 031 560 info@judo.ee www.judo.ee



#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**



Travel plan 20<sup>th</sup> of May 2011. To the organizer. Final entry 6th June 2011 The form should be sent

to the organizer for information purpose only.Inscription to the EJU MUST BE MADE in JUMAS (electronic system) on

www.eju.net

NO INSCRIPTIONS WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER THE  $6^{\text{TH}}$  OF JUNE. ONLY INSCRIPTIONS MADE IN JUMAS BY THE  $6^{\text{TH}}$  OF

JUNE ARE VALID!

Official hotels: Meriton Grand Conference and Spa Hotel\*\*\*\*

Toompuiestee 27, 10149, Tallinn

Phone: (+372) 6 677 000; Fax: (+372) 6 677 555

Homepage www.meritonhotels.com

Pirita TOP SPA Hotel\*\*\* Regati Ave. 1., 11911 Tallinn

Phone: (+372) 6 398 600; Fax: (+372) 6 398 621

Homepage: hotels.tallink.com

Accommodation: Prices per person/night:

Meriton Grand Conference and Spa Hotel

Single room 125 EUR Double room 100 EUR Triple room 100 EUR

Pirita TOP SPA Hotel
Single room 115 EUR
Double room 90 EUR
Triple room 90 EUR

Official hotels Meriton and Pirita TOP SPA must be booked exclusively through the Estonian Judo Association on the enclosed form. Included in price are transfers from/to the Tallinn Airport, Tallinn Port or Tallinn railway station, transportation between hotel and competition arena; breakfast; wireless internet. Accommodations are booked by

"first come first serve" principles.

Accreditation fee: For participants who wish not to stay in the official hotel

100 EUR per person.

Payment: Kindly complete the payment before the 10<sup>th</sup> of May 2011 to

our bank account. All bank fees and money transfer costs must be paid by the sender federation. Payment can also be

done on spot in cash during the accreditation.

Cancellations: up to 30 days before arrival: free of charge

29-15 days before arrival: 40% refund Less than 15 days before arrival: no refund

Bank account: Name of Bank: SWEDBANK

Addres of bank: Liivala 8, Tallinn 15040, ESTONIA Account no: IBAN EE142200221002100334

Estonian Judo Association

Phone/Fax: (+372) 6 031 560 <u>info@judo.ee</u> www.judo.ee



#### **ESTONIAN JUDO ASSOCIATION**



SWIFT address: HABAEE2X Account holder: Eesti Judoliit,

Address: Pirita tee 12, Tallinn 10127, ESTONIA

EJU Fee: EJU Inscription fee for World Cup must be paid for each

athlete 10 EUR per Athlete.

Travel expenses: Participating National Federations are responsible for their

travel to Tallinn.

Liability: Estonian Judo Association (nor any of its officials or members)

will not be liable or responsible for any personal injury nor for any loss or damage to your property arising out of your participation and travelling in connection with these

championships.

Estonian Judo Association
Phone/Fax: (+372) 6 031 560 info@judo.ee www.judo.ee